PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6733907

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CHRISTOPHER VIZCAINO	05/26/2021
ZACHARY RICE	05/26/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MULTIPURE INTERNATIONAL	
Street Address:	27251 CATHEDRAL ROCK DRIVE	
City:	LAS VEGAS	
State/Country:	NEVADA	
Postal Code:	89128	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17329804

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (214)665-3601

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: newgentk@gtlaw.com

GREENBERG TRAURIG, LLP Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 2200 ROSS AVENUE

Address Line 2: **SUITE 5200**

Address Line 4: DALLAS, TEXAS 75201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 088479-010101/US		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ME OF SUBMITTER: KATIE NEWGENT	
SIGNATURE:	/Katie Newgent/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/27/2021	

Total Attachments: 2

source=088479-010101_Assignment-signed#page1.tif source=088479-010101 Assignment-signed#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 056376 FRAME: 0218 506687089

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Christopher Vizcaino and Zachary Rice; the undersigned inventors and ASSIGNORS herein, have invented certain new inventions entitled SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR PASSIVELY DOSING A FLUID WITH CONSUMABLE ADDITIVES, for which we have filed an Application of the same title on May 24, 2021, having U.S. Application No. 17/329,804 and of which inventions and improvements we are inventors; and

WHEREAS, MULTIPURE INTERNATIONAL, a Nevada corporation having an office located at 27251 Cathedral Rock Drive, Las Vegas, Nevada 89128, United States of America, the ASSIGNEE herein, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, applications and Letters Patent to be granted and issued thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt and legal sufficiency of all of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said ASSIGNORS, have sold and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said ASSIGNEE, their successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, in and to said application thereon, in and to applications pertaining to or based upon said inventions and applications, including utility, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part and reissue applications, and in and to any and all Letters Patent, Invention Registrations, Utility Models, Extensions, Reissues or other patent rights which may be granted and issued on said inventions and applications, or any of them, not only for, to and in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, but for, to and in all countries foreign thereto, together with and including all priority rights based upon any and all applications in the United States of America and countries foreign covered by this Assignment, and, as such, all rights and future rights to said inventions are hereby assigned.

And for the above-named considerations, we do hereby agree that we will, at the request of said ASSIGNEE, execute any and all applications for such Letters Patent for said inventions and any and all other papers and documents and do all other and further lawful acts that said ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or desirable to obtain such Letters Patent on said inventions, to secure the grant of such Letters Patent and to perfect and vest in the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in the inventions, applications, and such Letters Patent.

1

PATENT REEL: 056376 FRAME: 0219

RECORDED: 05/27/2021

And for the above-named considerations, we do hereby authorize and empower the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to apply for and obtain, in ASSIGNEE name, such Letters Patent for the said inventions before competent International Authorities and in any and all countries foreign to the United States in which applications for such Letters Patent can be so made or such Letters Patent so obtained.

Dated: 5/26/2021	By: Christopher Vizcaino
Witnessed By:	Witnessed By:
Signature	Signature
Name:	Name:
Address:	Address:
5/26/2021 Dated:	By: Zafyary Mick
Witnessed By:	Witnessed By:
Signature	Signature
Name:	Name:
Address:	Address: